



BASE CONTRACT AMOUNT \$ 22,140,210.05  
 CHANGE ORDER #1 (+) \$ 4,859,789.95

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER NO. 1  
 DATE: 10/27/2017

FINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT (=) \$ 27,000,000.00  
 SPECIFICATION NO.: 14-15-05

PROJECT TITLE: LOST HILLS ROAD INTERCHNAGE PROJECT  
 OWNER: City of Calabasas  
 CONTRACTOR: Security Paving Company

THE FOLLOWING CHANGES TO THE CONTRACT, DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS ARE PROPOSED:	NET ADDITION	NET DEDUCTION	DAYS EXTENDED
The changes are due to extra earth work removing alluvium during Stage 1 of the project; increase of depth of cast-in-drilled-hole (CIDH) piles for the soundwall due to increase span between the piles to avoid conflict with discovered underground utility lines; additional electrical work related to relocation of Edison's utility vault; elimination of the verdura wall and its replacement with a Caltrans standards concrete retaining wall due to potential conflicts with underground utilities; maintenance of temporary electrical system which was install in addition to what was shown on the plan to ensure safety of motorized and non-motorized roadway users; extra work to install temporary shoring for the northbound ramps; revised support assemblies for AT&T telephone line under the bridge; extra work to resolve conflicts with existing drainage devices and provide positive drainage during construction; fabrication of new formliners for the modified aesthetic elements and additional labor/material for installation of new architectural features.	\$ 4,859,789.95		138
	\$ 4,859,789.95	\$ -	

We hereby agree to make the above change subject to the terms of this order for the sum of: \$ 4,859,789.95

**FOUR MILLION EIGHT HUNDRED FIFTY NINE THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED EIGHTY NINE DOLLARS AND NINETY FIVE CENTS** ADDITION

DATE: \_\_\_\_\_

John Smith, Project Manager  
 Security Paving Company

RECOMMENDED:	APPROVED:	ACCEPTED:
Tatiana Holden: _____ Project Manager Date: _____	Robert Yalda: _____ Public Works Director/City Engineer Date: _____	Mary Sue Maurer: _____ Mayor Date: _____

**NOTE:** The documents supporting this Change Order, including any drawings and estimates of cost, if required, are attached hereto and made a part hereof. This Order shall not be considered as such until it has been signed by the Owner, the Contractor, and the Engineer. Upon final approval, distribution of copies will be made as required.

**CHANGES:** All workmanship and materials called for by this Change Order shall be fully in accordance with the original Contract Documents insofar as the same may be applied without conflict to the conditions set forth by this Order. The time for completing the Contract will not be extended unless expressly provided for in this Order.